When the level
matters
2260 / 2270
Ultrasonic level transmitter / sensors
228X
Point level switches
GF Piping Systems
Ultrasonic_Level_Brochure_4-2015.indd 1 4/27/2015 7:56:46 AM

Description
BSP thread / DIN fl ange NPT thread / DIN fl ange
Code Type Code Type
4 m (13.1 ft) range, PP sensor, 1 1/2“ thread 159 300 091 2260-P-2DB-4 159 300 121 2260-P-2DN-4
6 m (19.7 ft) range, PP sensor,  2“ thread  159 300 093 2260-P-2DB-6 159 300 123 2260-P-2DN-6
15 m (49.2 ft) range, PP sensor, Flange DIN DN125 / ANSI 5“  159 300 095 2260-P-2DF-15 159 300 125 2260-P-2DA-15
4 m (13.1 ft) range, PVDF sensor,  1 1/2“ BSP thread 159 300 102 2260-V-2DB-4 159 300 132 2260-V-2DN-4
6 m (19.7 ft) range, PVDF sensor,  2“ BSP thread 159 300 104 2260-V-2DB-6 159 300 134 2260-V-2DN-6
15 m (49.2 ft) range, PVDF sensor, Flange DIN DN125 / ANSI 5“ 159 300 106 2260-V-2DF-15 159 300 136 2260-V-2DA-15
2260 Ultrasonic level transmitters 4-20 mA output
Description
BSP thread / DIN fl ange NPT thread / DIN fl ange
Code Type Code Type
4 m (13.1 ft) range, PP sensor, 1 1/2“ thread 159 300 090 2260-P-0DB-4 159 300 120 2260-P-0DN-4
6 m (19.7 ft) range, PP sensor, 1 1/2“ thread 159 300 092 2260-P-0DB-6 159 300 122 2260-P-0DN-6
15 m (49.2 ft) range, PP sensor, Flange DIN DN125 / ANSI 5“  159 300 094 2260-P-0DF-15 159 300 124 2260-P-0DA-15
4 m (13.1 ft) range, PVDF sensor,  1 1/2“ BSP thread 159 300 101 2260-V-0DB-4 159 300 131 2260-V-0DN-4
6 m (19.7 ft) range, PVDF sensor,  2“ BSP thread 159 300 103 2260-V-0DB-6 159 300 133 2260-V-0DN-6
15 m (49.2 ft) range, PVDF sensor, Flange DIN DN125 / ANSI 5“ 159 300 105 2260-V-0DF-15 159 300 135 2260-V-0DA-15
Ordering information –
Ultrasonic Level transmitters /-sensors /-switches
2250 Hydrostatic level sensor
Description
PVC-U Union connection -
pipe connection
Code Type
NPT, digital (S3L), 35 m (115 ft), 3/4“ 159 001 241 3-2250-11L
NPT, digital (S3L), 7 m (23 ft), 3/4“ 159 001 242 3-2250-11U
NPT, current (4 to 20 mA), 35 m (115 ft), 3/4“ 159 001 247 3-2250-21L
NPT, current (4 to 20 mA), 7 m (23 ft), 3/4“ 159 001 248 3-2250-21U
2270 Ultrasonic level sensors 4-20 mA output, HART Protocol
Description
BPS thread NPT thread / DIN fl ange
Code Type Code Type
4 m (13.1 ft) range, PP sensor, 1 1/2“ thread 159 300 155 2270-P-1B-4 159 300 169 2270-P-1N-4
6 m (19.7 ft) range, PP sensor, 2“ thread 159 300 156 2270-P-1B-6 159 300 170 2270-P-1N-6
4 m (13.1 ft) range, PVDF sensor, 1 1/2“ thread 159 300 162 2270-V-1B-4 159 300 176 2270-V-1N-4
6 m (19.7 ft) range, PVDF sensor, 2“ thread 159 300 163 2270-V-1B-6 159 300 177 2270-V-1N-6
Description
PVC-U Union connection -
Metric pipe connection
Code Type
ISO, digital (S3L), 7 m (23 ft) 159 001 478 3-2250-11U-1
ISO, digital (S3L), 35 m (115 ft) 159 001 479 3-2250-11L-1
ISO, current (4 to 20 mA), 7 m (23 ft) 159 001 482 3-2250-21U-1
ISO, current (4 to 20 mA), 35 m (115 ft) 159 001 483 3-2250-21L-1
4-20 mA output, HART Protocol, ATEX
Description
BSP thread / DIN fl ange NPT thread / DIN fl ange
Code Type Code Type
4 m (13.1 ft) range, PVDF sensor, 1 1/2“ thread 159 300 112 2260-V-1DBX-4 159 300 142 2260-V-1DNX-4
6 m (19.7 ft) range, PVDF sensor, 2“  thread 159 300 113 2260-V-1DBX-6 159 300 143 2260-V-1DNX-6
15 m (49.2 ft) range, PVDF sensor, Flange DIN DN125 / ANSI 5“ 159 300 114 2260-V-1DBX-15 159 300 144 2260-V-1DAX-15
Ultrasonic_Level_Brochure_4-2015.indd   6 4/27/2015   7:57:48 AM
7
2280 Tuning forks
Description
BSP thread
Code Type
Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless steel, 3-wire PNP-NPN, DIN connector, 1“ 159 300 200 2280-S-5WBO-1
Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless steel, 3-wire PNP-NPN, Cable, 1“ 159 300 201 2280-S-5WBC-1
Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless steel, 3-wire PNP-NPN, DIN connector, 1“ 159 300 202 2280-S-5WBO-2
Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless steel, 3-wire PNP-NPN, Cable, 1“ 159 300 203 2280-S-5WBC-2
Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless steel, 1 SPDT relay, PBT enclosure, 1“ 159 300 240 2280-S-5WBT-1
Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless steel, 1 SPDT relay, PBT enclosure, 1“ 159 300 241 2280-S-5WBT-2
Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless steel, 2-wire DC, DIN connector, ATEX, 1“ 159 300 210 2280-S-5XWBO-1
Length 69 mm (2.72 in.), Stainless steel, 2-wire DC, Cable, ATEX, 1“ 159 300 211 2280-S-5XWBC-1
Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless steel, 2-wire DC, DIN connector, ATEX, 1“ 159 300 212 2280-S-5XWBO-2
Length 125 mm (4.92 in.), Stainless steel, 2-wire DC, Cable, ATEX, 1“ 159 300 213 2280-S-5XWBC-2
NPT thread
Code Type
159 300 220 2280-S-5WNO-1
159 300 221 2280-S-5WNC-1
159 300 222 2280-S-5WNO-2
159 300 223 2280-S-5WNC-2
159 300 242 2280-S-5WNT-1
159 300 243 2280-S-5WNT-2
2281 Conductive multipoint switch
Description
BSP thread
Code Type
PBT enclosure, PP process connection  for 2 electrodes + reference,
1 1/2“ 159 300 250 2281-S-BT-2
PBT enclosure, PP process connection for 3 electrodes + reference,
1 1/2“ 159 300 251 2281-S-BT-3
PBT enclosure, PP process connection for 4 electrodes + reference,
1 1/2“ 159 300 252 2281-S-BT-4
Electrode, Stainless steel, 0.5 m (19.69 in.) 159 300 253 KLN-205
Electrode, Stainless steel, 1 m (39.37 in.) 159 300 254 KLN-210
Electrode, Stainless steel, 1.5 m (59.06 in.) 159 300 255 KLN-215
PP spacer 159 300 257 KLP-201
Relay, 1 SPDT contact, 24 - 240 V AC/DC 159 300 258 2281-1-Relay
Relay, 2 SPDT contacts, 24V AC/DC 159 300 259 2281-2-Relay
2282 Guided fl oat switch
Description
BSP thread
Code Type
PP sensor, DIN connector, 1/2“ 159 300 260 2282-P-6OB
PP sensor, Cable, 1/2“ 159 300 261 2282-P-6CB
PVDF sensor, DIN connector, 1/2“ 159 300 262 2282-V-6OB
PVDF sensor, Cable, 1/2“ 159 300 263 2282-V-6CB
NPT thread
Code Type
159 300 264 2282-P-6ON
159 300 265 2282-P-6CN
159 300 266 2282-V-6ON
159 300 267 2282-V-6CN
2284 Ultrasonic gap switch
Description
BSP thread
Code Type
PPS sensor, Cable, 3/4“ 159 300 270 2284-Q-4BC
PPS sensor, Cable, 1“ 159 300 274 2284-Q-4BC
NPT thread
Code Type
159 300 272 2284-Q-4NC
2285 Float switch
Description
Code Type